Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103306512 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1 - 2006 United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RE		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden. 1033	16667 cuments or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Wachovia Bank, successor in interest to Congress Financial Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Franklin Mint Company	
Execution Date(s): August 29, 2006	Internal Address: Street Address: 105 Commerce Drive	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Aston State: Pennsylvania	
Government Interest Assignment	- 3	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 19014	
Other – Release of Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	See Exhibit A attached hereto	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:	
Name: James J. Johnston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$320.00	
Internal Address: Dechert LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Cira Centre	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2929 Arch Street	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19104-2808	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 215.994.2617	·	
Fax Number: 215.655.2617	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: jay.johneton@dechert.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	September 29, 2006 Date	
James J. Johnston	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

Name of Person Signing

Sheet, attachments, and documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 018350 FRAME: 0684

EXHIBIT A

Patents

TITLE	PATENT NO.	
Bell-Shaped Decorative Ornament	D335830	
Bell-Shaped Decorative Ornament	D352675	
Ornamental Plate	D403982	
Decorative Tableaux Display	D407666	
Decorative Tableaux	D424971	
Tableaux Display	D407665	
Ornamental Plate and Candle Holder Display	D396309	
Base for A Display Stand	D400736	

12866370.2.BUSINESS

PATENT REEL: 018350 FRAME: 0685 TRADEN

45

Fort PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) Okt No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 09-18/2006 103306512

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

IEET

	h 2
To the Director of the U.S. Paten.	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wachovia Bank, successor in interest	Name: Franklin Mint Company
to Congress Financial Corporation	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗓 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 105 Commerce Drive
Execution Date(s) August 29, 2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Aston
Joint Research Agreement	State: Pennsylvania
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 19014
	NAME OF TAXABLE TO A STATE OF TAXABLE
X Other release of security agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	b. Fatent No.(5)
	see attached Exhibit A
Additional numbers attached? XYes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 8
Name: Glenn A. Gundersen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320
Internal Address: Dechert LLP/Cira Centre	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2929 Arch Street	K Enclosed
Street Address. 2929 Arch bereet	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Philadelphia	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State:PAZip:19104-2808	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 215-994-2000	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 215-994-2222	
Email Address: gleng.gundersen@dechert.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	8/30/06
Signature	Date
James J. Johnston	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/12/2006 DBYRNE 00000171 D335830 01 FC:8021

320.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 018350 FRAME: 0686

EXHIBIT A

Patents

TITLE	PATENT NO.
Bell-Shaped Decorative Ornament	D335830
Bell-Shaped Decorative Ornament	D352675
Ornamental Plate	D403982
Decorative Tableaux Display	D407666
Decorative Tableaux	D424971
Tableaux Display	D407665
Ornamental Plate and Candle Holder Display	D396309
Base for A Display Stand	D400736

12866370.2.BUSINESS

RECORDED: 09/11/2006

PATENT REEL: 018350 FRAME: 0687